TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 85/112612 (incorrect Serial No. should be 85/112712 previously recorded on Reel 004555 Frame 0497. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Memorandum of Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leapfile, Inc.		01/01/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oxygen Cloud, Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Seaport Boulevard, Suite 310	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77892012	ODRIVE
Serial Number:	77912657	ODRIVE
Serial Number:	85112712	OXYGEN CLOUD
Registration Number:	3915889	OXYGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)696-7124

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 696-6700

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Haller - Gordon & Rees LLP

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, 16th Floor

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEAP (PENDING)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0767 15 00 77892012

CH \$115 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Haller
Signature:	/John L. Haller/
Date:	06/07/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=MEMOOXYGEN#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0768

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENTS

This Memorandum of Assignments (this "Memorandum") reflects and reports the assignment by LeapFile, Inc., a California corporation ("LeapFile"), to Peter Chang, an individual ("Peter"), of all rights, title and interest, together with any and all related goodwill and related business (collectively, the "Rights and Interests"), to the following marks, trademark applications and registrations (collectively, the "Marks"):

ODRIVE, Application Serial No. 77/892,012;

ODRIVE, Application Serial No. 77/912,657;

OXYGEN CLOUD, Application Serial No. 85/112,712; and

OXYGEN, Registration No. 3,915,889.

This Memorandum further reflects and reports the subsequent assignment by Peter to Oxygen Cloud, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Oxygen"), the Rights and Interests in and to the Marks.

WHEREAS, LeapFile transferred all Rights and Interests to the Marks to Peter on or about January 1, 2011;

WHEREAS, after receiving all Rights and Interest to the Marks from LeapFile, Peter transferred all Rights and Interests to the Marks to Oxygen on or about January 1, 2011;

WHEREAS, it is the best interest of the parties to document these assignments in this Memorandum for purposes of registering ownership Rights and Interests relative to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned represents and acknowledges that the assignments described herein are true and correct and that such assignments became effective on January 1, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Memorandum as of the 6th day of June, 2011

OXYGEN CLOUD, INC., a Delaware corporation

C. Alexander Teu,

Vice President

1.8AP/9/A/99/9768v-1

RECORDED: 06/07/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0769